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Chapter 91 (relamgtacrirrﬁnalhlstcryrecordmfonnaﬁon)
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OFFICE OF PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

WILLIAM A, SHAW DAVID S. AMMERMAN

PROTHONOTARY SOLICITOR
AND
CLERK OF COURT
JACQUELINE KENDRICK
P.O. Box 549
DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

(814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330

October 3, 2001

Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository

1800 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17110

RE: Name Change of Michael Alan Baker

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a finger print card and copy of Petition for Change of Name for
the above-named individual. Please forward the results to:

William A. Shaw
PO Box 549
Clearfield, PA 16830

Sincerely,

o 24,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

WAS/brh
Enclosures
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

NO. 01- -CD

IN RE: Change of Name of
MICHAEL ALAN BAKER
(d.o.b. 1/12/76)

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

FILED
. Somﬂmw& A

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

ey

\r@ pd- .00

et r\thna\%. ant
Casrd+o (5

R. DENNING GEARHART
ATTORMNEY AT LAW
CLEARFIELD, PA, 16830

COMMEROIAL PRINTING OO., CLEARFIELD, PA



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
IN RE:
Change of Name of :
MICHAEL ALAN BAKER : NO. 01- \|p40 -CD
(d.0b.1/12/76) :
CASE NUMBER: 01- /(40 -CD

TYPE OF CASE: Civil
TYPE OF PLEADING: PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME
FILED ON BEHALF OF: Petitioner, Michael Alan Baker

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY: R. DENNING GEARHART, ESQUIRE
Supreme Court I.D. #26540
215 East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1581

FILED
OCT 02 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION) .
IN RE:
Change of Name of :
MICHAEL ALAN BAKER : NO. 01- -CD
(do.b. 1/12/76) -
ORDER
AND NOW, this ot day of _Oddee , 2001, upon Motion of

R. Denning Gearhart, attorney for the Petitioner, it is ORDERED and DECREED that the
LA
within Petition be heard on the /OJ day of &WM) ,2001 at __( 120

o'clock ﬁ.m. in Courtroom No. '__ of the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield,

Pennsylvania and that notice of the filing of the within Petition and of the aforesaid date
of hearing be published in The Progress, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, and the Clearfield

County Legal Journal, Clearfield, Pennsylvania onetiye only.

FILED

ol 2510 athvcvo hast

Willizrn A, Shaw
Prathonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
IN RE:
Change of Name of :
MICHAEL ALAN BAKER : NO. 01- -CDh

(d.o.b.1/12/76)

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

AND NOW, comes MICHAEL ALAN BAKER, (d.o.b. 1/12/76), by and
through his attorney, R. Denning Gearhart, who petitions for a change of his name and
avers as follows:

1. That MICHAEL ALAN BAKER (d.o.b. 1/12/76), is an adult
individual, of 502 Daisy Street, Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 16830.

2. That MICHAEL ALAN BAKER (d.o.b. 1/12/76) has lived at 502
Daisy Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, for the past five years.

3. That the Petitioner wishes to take back his birth name of Shipley.
His last name was changed when they were adopted by Thomas R. Baker who was
married to Peggy J. Lingle, but has since divorced.

4. That this name change is not done for the purpose of escaping

criminal sanctions, or avoiding debts or other obligations.




WHEREFORE, your Petitioner prays the Court to enter a decree changing
his name from MICHAEL ALAN BAKER to MICHAEL ALAN SHIPLEY.

Respectfully submitted,

A

R. Del%ir“?g/ G Farhart, EsqlTﬁ'&




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
: §S:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

AFFIDAVIT

Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, MICHAEL A.
BAKER who being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the facts set forth

in the foregoing Petition are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information,

Phikod 1 1of —

MICHAEL A’BAKER

and belief.

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this o’l“" day
of Ocdolaar >, 2001

NOTARIAL SEAL
JENNIFER A. MICHAELS, NOTARY PUBLIC
CLEARFIELD BORO., CLEARFIELD CO.
MY COMMISION EXPIRES JUNE 17, 2003




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
IN RE:
Change of Name of :
MICHAEL ALAN BAKER : NO. 01-1640-CD
(d.0.b.1/12/76) :
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby certifies that he did cause to have published in the
Clearfield County Legal Journal the Notice of Name Change with regard to the Petition

tiled in the above captioned action, evidenced by Exhibit 'A' attached hereto.

AL

R. Denning Ggarhart, Esquire
Attorney for Petitioner

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 14th day

of November , 2001.

oS Cillicho FILED

NO@pubnc\ #3\32 ' Zum

a4
- Fam A, Shaw g
NOTARIAL SEAL athonotary SO
SENNIFER A. MICHAELS, NOTARY PUBLIC
CLEARFIELD BORO., CLEARFIELD CO,
MY COMMISION EXPIRES JUNE 17, 2003
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 24th day of October AD 2001, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of
Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of
October 19, 2001, Vol. 13 No. 42. And that all of the allegations of this statement
as to the time, place, and character of the publication are true.

=

“Gary A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

ey N o b —

Notary Public
My Commission Expires

NOTISE OF.NAME CHANGE

NOTICE IS HE{!EBY GIVEN that the
Petition of MICHAEL ALAN BAKER, was

filed in the Court of Common Pleas of

-
i
i
|

R Denning Gearhart [ Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, to No. 01-
} 1640-CD praying for a decree to change his

’ Notarial Seaf I
Amy L. W ;
o earielg Rom, Ceaan) M 215 East Locust Street!  name to MICHAEL ALAN SHIPLEY.
A Clearfield, PA 16830 Dec:r:f:e(r:oggo?a; EEN anﬁhpd;y 4
: o it s s . Courtroom No. 1 of the Cledfield County
Courthouse, Clearfield, Pen yivania, as

' the time and place for hearing of the said
Petition, when and where all persons

any they have, why the prayer of said

4
‘;, interested may appear and show cause, if
|

Petition should not be granted.

R. DENNING GEARHART, 215 East
Locust Street, Clearfield, PA 16830 (814)

f 765-1581.
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NOTICE
OTICZ IS HERERY
the Petitioq of MICHAELG/{\(Em g':t
R, wasfiled in the Courtof Com-

-m_fr?‘ithlgl;AELALANSHIPLEY |
Ourthas fixed th y
of Decembgr, 2001 e;to"; daag

. R. Denning Gearn
an, Esqui
g}\ S East Locust Street, Clearfiq,
6830, (814)765.15g1 '
10134940 |

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
On this_—_15th day of _November ,AD.2001,

before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in

said publication in

the regular issues of October 13, 2001 .

And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notice o
advertising, and that all ofsthe allegations of this statement as to the time,

place, and character of pubjication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to befgre me the day and year aforesaid.

R, .

Notary Public Clearfield, Pa. Notarial Seaf
a

. . Ann K. Law, Notary Publi

My Commission Expires Clearlield Boro, Clea xelduct:)clzﬁnty

September 16, 2004

My Commission Expires Sept. 16, 2004

Member, Pennsyivanio Association of Notaries



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
IN RE:
Change of Name of :
MICHAEL ALAN BAKER : NO. 01-1640-CD
(d.o.b.1/12/76) :
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby certifies that he did cause to have published in The
Progress the Notice of Name Change with regard to the Petition filed in the above

captioned action, evidenced by Exhibit 'A' attached hereto.

Fuis o —

R. Der{ning Geﬁzhart, Equ
Attorney for Petitioner
Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 16th day
of November , 2001.
N SEAL
JENNIFER A. MICHAELS, NOTARY PUBLIC
CLEARFIELD BORO., CLEARFIELD CO,
MY COMMISION EXPIRES JUNE 17, 2003
gfllv 2 ( 200)
AR5
CLELATA \,W
Ppe, thongts -
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE:
MICHAEL ALAN BAKER : No. 01-1640-CD
ORDER

NOW, this 10th day of December, 2001, this being
the date set for hearing relative the Petitioner's request
for change of name; the Court notes that all statutory
requirements have been satisfied and that legitimate reasons
exist for the same, the said Petition is hereby granted.
Henceforth, Michael Alan Baker shall be known as Michael Alan

Shipley.

BY THE COURT,

o) st

s

S

FILED

DEC 11 2001

Willlam A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFIED LIEN SEARCH

: IN RE: Michael Alan Baker
NO. 2001-1640-CD

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of County and State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that [ have examined the indices and there is no lien or
judgment entered against Michael Alan Baker within the last five years past or remaining
unsatisfied in this office since 1975.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have
hereunto set my hand and official seal of
said Court, at Clearfield, this 10th day of

Decefber A.D. %/

S

Prothonotary




